

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI
MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.13977 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02.	29.05.2025	<u>HN,J & Dr.YLR,J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2025</u> The present application is filed to direct the respondent Nos.3 and 4 to release the original link documents pertaining to Commercial property in Sy.No.1055/B3, Old D.No.6/272A and 372/2-A, Sri Lakshmi Ganesha mega Modern Rice Mill, Proddutur Main Road, Mydukur Town, Kadapa District. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he is not pressing this petition, which may be dismissed as not pressed. Accordingly, this application dismissed as not pressed. <u>W.P.No.13977 of 2025</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to takeout personal notice to respondent Nos.3 to 5 through registered post with acknowledgment due and file proof of service in the Registry. Post the matter on 27.06.2025. In the meantime, there shall be stay of all further proceedings insofar as impugned proceedings dated 14.05.2025. <u>HN,J</u> <u>Dr.YLR,J</u> SNI	

