

**WRIT PETITION NO: 13977 of 2025**

Surisetty Siva Venkata Prasad Guptha

...Petitioner

Vs.

Union of India and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner : N ASHWANI KUMAR

Advocates for Respondents : SUDHA MADHURI GOVINDU,
VARAPRASAD NEPPALI**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI****DATE : 27th June 2025****P C :**

Due to paucity of time, the matter is adjourned.

List on 11.08.2025.

Interim order granted earlier shall stand extended till the next date of hearing.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J**

kbs