

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.13977 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
7.	09.12.2025	<u>CMR,J & GTK,J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has served papers on the learned Deputy Solicitor General for respondent Nos.1 and 2 and he requests time to file memo to that effect. For filing memo and also for filing counter affidavits of respondent Nos.3, 4 and 5, list the matter on 06.01.2026. Interim order earlier granted is extended till then. _____ CMR,J _____ GTK,J <i>MDP</i>	