

75 WP-13977-2025

**SURISSETTY SIVA VENKATA PRASAD GUPTHA
Vs
UNION OF INDIA & others**

Present: Mr. N.Ashwani Kumar, Advocate for petitioner.

At request of learned counsel for petitioner, adjourned to 29.04.2026.

Interim order to continue till the date of next hearing.

**(LISA GILL)
JUDGE**

**(NINALA JAYASURYA)
JUDGE**

Date:15.04.2026

Ksj